The Consumer Price Index (CPI) in the region was at 116.9 in September
2022 and rose to 1 .8 in September 2023;

c. The Poverty Threshold based on the latest available data provided by the
Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) for an average family size of five (5) in
2021 is in the amount of Three Hundred Eighty-Eight Pesos (Php388) per day;
and

d. Other relevant data available to the Board.

NOW THEREFORE, by virtue of the power and authority vested under 
RA No. 6727, RTWPB-CAR hereby issues this Wage Order. 

Section 1. Amount of Increase. Upon effectivity of this Wage Order, minimum